
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 16 MAY 2025

R1 16 May 2025 | York | IRISH THOROUGHBRED MARKETING HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP27,500
11:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 71769
	 2	 601501
	 3	 174177
	 4	 7175
	 5	 312
	 6	 4110
	 7	 137
	 8	 711
	 9	 210229
	10	 197823
	11	 801519
	12	 212
	13	 1008
	14	 441
	15	 509404
	16	 706725
	17	 952312
	18	 194
	19	 433422
	20	 93413
	21	 558520
	22	 26632

KING OF BEARS (IRE)
AGAINST THE WIND
KING OF LIGHT
LOOM (IRE)
SUDDEN FLIGHT
LEXINGTON BLITZ (IRE)
MEARALL (IRE)
ELOUISE’S PRINCE (IRE)
STORM CALL (IRE)
AMESTRIS
AL HUSSAR
THE QUIET GENT (IRE)
THE MAN (IRE)
JUST KING HIGH (IRE)
DO IT NOW
JM JHINGREE (IRE)
ACRISIUS
TWO SHOES (IRE)
CAPE SOVEREIGN (IRE)
I’M NEXT
TUSCAN POINT (IRE)
BOYNE LADY (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62.5
62
62
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
54
54
54
53
53
52.5
52.5

5
6
14
3
11
22
8
20
2
16
18
12
10
7
17
4
19
21
1
9
15
13

D KEENAN
T EAVES
S JAMES
B GARRITTY
W BUICK
C LEE
OISIN ORR
D TUDHOPE
JOANNA MASON
K SHOEMARK
O STAMMERS
ROSSA RYAN
DAVID EGAN
T MARQUAND
O MCSWEENEY  1.5 
R SCOTT
C BEASLEY
T KIELY-MARSHALL  2.5 
S DE SOUSA
D FENTIMAN
C HARDIE
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 

G SCOTT
K RYAN
K R BURKE
R FAHEY
R HUGHES
R COWELL
R FAHEY
R COWELL
M & D EASTERBY
M BELL
G TUER
R BECKETT
R SPENCER
D CUNHA
A KEATLEY
J GOLDIE
M & D EASTERBY
J CAMACHO
K RYAN
T EASTERBY
R FAHEY
ROGER FELL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
C
G
C
F
F
G
C
G
G
C
G
G
F
G
G
G
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

92
92
92
91
91
88
88
87
87
86
85
85
84
82
82
74
74
74
73
72
70
69

	 5-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 9-�2�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 6-�1�-3-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 9-�3�-0-1
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-2
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-2-1

$16,116
$42,446
$28,769
$6,221
$8,827
$7,645
$9,525
$6,804
$26,898
$14,431
$15,269
$7,348
$5,211
$4,828
$22,790
$16,272
$9,619
$6,106
$7,490
$8,165
$5,710
$4,789

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	6-�1�-3-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	9-�3�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	9-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

21 22

1 KING OF BEARS (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,116
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Thaleia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/24 (316 Days)
Owner: H Redknapp & Valmont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 20	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 69	 [	19]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $*4.5	Mr Chaplin	 1:13.52		  ........ 4¾............. weakened close home
1 of 9	 04Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 91	 [	10]	 D Probert	 58	 $4	 Jet Packer	 1:13.79		  ........ 1¼................................ ran on
7 of 9	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 95	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 58	 $19	 Black Forza	 1:09.97		  ........... 3.... weakened quickly final furlong
6 of 20	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 2	 84	 [	17]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $12	 Hallasan	 1:18.52		  ........ 3½..never going pace to get involved
9 of 10	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 29	 [	11]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $29	 Double Rush	 1:12.58		  ......... 21............... lost touch over 1f out

2 AGAINST THE WIND Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $42,446
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Rashaaqa J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Alison Muir Tonge / Colin Paterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 06Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 62	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $8.5	 Dubai Bling	 1:14.54		  ........ 8¼.weakened quickly final furlong
1 of 9	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 2	 86	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 59	 $9.5	 Ardennes	 0:59.59		  ........... 2......................stayed on well
5 of 20	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 97	 [	14]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $29	 Diligently	 1:11.38		  ........ 1¾............................. no extra
13 of 14	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 86	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $12	 Star Of Mehmas	 0:56.79		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 10	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 92	 [	11]	 T Eaves	 61	 $*4	 Nad Alshiba Green	 0:58.39		  ........ 1¾.......................unchallenged

3 KING OF LIGHT Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 14 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: $28,769
Jockey: S James WT: 62.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: On the stage J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (231 Days)
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 85	 [	 6]	 S James	 58	 $23	 Tropical Storm	 0:58.18		  ........ 4¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
4 of 14	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 95	 [	 7]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $29	 Star Of Mehmas	 0:56.79		  ........ 1¾... no extra in 4th towards finish
1 of 5	 27Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 92	 [	 1]	 S James	 56.5	 $3	 Francisco’s Piece	 1:04.18		  ..........nk........always just doing enough
7 of 12	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 57	 $13	 Une Pointure	 1:07.45		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 S James	 57	 $23	 Arizona Blaze	 1:01.62		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
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4 LOOM (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,221
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 62 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Stunner J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/24 (345 Days)
Owner: Peter Timmins & John Rhodes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 59	 [	11]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $5.5	 Andesite	 1:12.92		  ........... 7.weakened quickly final furlong
1 of 10	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 93	 [	 9]	 B Garritty	 59	 $5.5	 Artagnan	 0:59.05		  ........... 2................... won going away
7 of 13	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 92	 [	 8]	 B Garritty	 58.5	 $23	 Shareholder	 0:59.77		  ........ 3½.... weakened approaching final
5 of 10	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 73	 [	12]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $34	 Double Rush	 1:12.58		  ........ 7¼...........................weakened

5 SUDDEN FLIGHT Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,827
Jockey: W Buick WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Links drive lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/02/25 (84 Days)
Owner: Lady Caffyn-Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 01Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 57	 $4.3	 Enola Holmes	 1:14.07		  ........... 3........... lost 2nd towards finish
1 of 8	 21Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 4]	 E Jones	 56	 $3	 Hammer The Hammer	 0:59.97		  ....... Lhd........ rallied to regain lead final
2 of 6	 26Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 91	 [	 5]	 E Jones	 60	 $5.5	 Carrados	 1:00.29		  .......... ½...................not reach winner

6 LEXINGTON BLITZ (IRE) Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 22 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $7,645
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Broken time (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/24 (256 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing LIV

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 4	 22Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 4]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $12	 Strong Warrior	 0:59.16		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
1 of 10	 03Aug24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $19	 Reservardo	 0:59.26		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on
1 of 4	 02Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 88	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 62.5	 $2.8	 Speed Of Maajid	 0:58.61		  ........... 5.......................... very easily
12 of 14	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 86	 [	12]	 R Dawson	 59.5	 $23	 Star Of Mehmas	 0:56.79		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong

7 MEARALL (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,525
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Lahabah (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/24 (278 Days)
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 11Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $*2.4	We Dare To Dream	 1:11.02		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
3 of 7	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 82	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 59.5	 $5	 Soldier’s Heart	 1:10.51		  ........ 5¼... stayed on inside final furlong
7 of 17	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 9]	 Oisin Orr	 62	 $*2.9	Huscal	 1:10.90		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong

8 ELOUISE’S PRINCE (IRE) Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 20 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $6,804
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Maremmasanta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/24 (176 Days)
Owner: Newtownstewart Construction UK Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 24Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 8]	 R Dawson	 58.5	 $23	 Nala Star	 1:04.72		  ........ 4¾.weakening when hung over 1f out
1 of 8	 21Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $8	 Genius Mistake	 1:00.94		  ........ 2½........................... ran on well
1 of 9	 21Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 87	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $3.3	 Solvency	 1:00.83		  ........... 4.......................... comfortably

9 STORM CALL (IRE) Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: $26,898
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 60 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Wind storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/05/24 (368 Days)
Owner: Bernard Hoggarth Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*4	 Pouting	 0:59.91		  ......... hd........ doing enough near finish
13 of 13	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 61	 [	14]	 H Shaw	 58	 $12	 Perfect Part	 1:04.32		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
2 of 6	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $7	 The Dragon King	 0:59.83		  ..........nk............................. just held
2 of 11	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $13	 Coto De Caza	 0:56.22		  ........ 2½............................. no extra
9 of 13	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 80	 [	13]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $29	 Englemere	 1:00.32		  ........ 3½............ weakened over 1f out
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10 AMESTRIS Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $14,431
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Vashti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (349 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Green And Mrs Michael Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 81	 [	22]	 K Stott	 58	 $15	 Leovanni	 0:59.60		  ........ 5¾.........................never nearer
7 of 15	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 77	 [	15]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $12	 Big Mojo	 0:56.13		  ........ 3¼......weakened inside final furlong
8 of 13	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 82	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 58	 $5.5	 Englemere	 1:00.32		  ........... 3.ridden hung left and weakened
2 of 8	 16Sep24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 85	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*1.7	Seraphim Angel	 0:59.92		  ..........nk.finished well but not reach winner
3 of 3	 02Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 54	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $3.5	 Stormy Impact	 0:59.32		  ...... 11¼.... no extra and eased inside final

11 AL HUSSAR Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 18 Total: 9-3-0-1 Prize Money: $15,269
Jockey: O Stammers WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Queen’s charter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/24 (200 Days)
Owner: The Gathering And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 19	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 53	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $101	Caburn	 1:00.10		  ...... 15¼......weakened inside final furlong
1 of 10	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 81	 [	 7]	 S James	 62.5	 $17	 Commander Atkinson	 1:01.06		  ..........nk........................ just prevailed
5 of 10	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 7]	 S James	 56.5	 $13	 End Of Story	 1:00.72		  ........... 4..............weakened final furlong
1 of 10	 28Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 2]	 S James	 61	 $8.5	 Force And Valour	 0:57.99		  ....... Lhd.......................... just held on
9 of 10	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 45	 [	 4]	 S James	 59.5	 $17	 Redorange	 1:01.52		  ......... 13............... weakened soon after

12 THE QUIET GENT (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $7,348
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Passified lady (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/12/24 (163 Days)
Owner: The Quiet Gents

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 18Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $10	 Good Banter	 1:15.10		  ........ 1¾........... no impression on winner
1 of 12	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $3	 Crestofdistinction	 1:13.66		  .......... ¾..stayed on well inside final furlong
2 of 10	 17Apr25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 62.5	 $*1.4	Angelic Bugler	 1:11.80		  ....... Lhd.............. headed towards finish

13 THE MAN (IRE) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,211
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Pale orchid (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (382 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $4.3	 Storm Call	 1:00.17		  ........... 1.............soon ridden and ran on
12 of 13	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 76	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $34	 Shareholder	 0:59.77		  ........ 7¾..................... soon weakened
14 of 15	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 47	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $29	 Big Mojo	 0:56.13		  ...... 12¼........................never a factor
8 of 16	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 82	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 58	 $34	 Tropical Storm	 0:58.18		  ........ 5½...kept on pace inside final furlong

14 JUST KING HIGH (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,828
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Hard forest (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (195 Days)
Owner: Stable Silks Investments Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 24Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 4]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $13	 Nala Star	 1:04.72		  ........ 1½...............not pace to challenge
4 of 7	 13Oct24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 67	 [	 2]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $17	 Qetaifan	 1:17.88		  ........ 3¾.. weakened inside final 110 yards
1 of 10	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $*3	 Dothan	 0:58.44		  ........ 1¾....................... stayed on well

15 DO IT NOW Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 17 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $22,790
Jockey: O Mcsweeney (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Athas an bhean J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/24 (371 Days)
Owner: Keatley Owners Group, Finneran & Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 34	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $11	 Artagnan	 1:11.13		  ...... 17¾..ridden and weakened over 1f out
9 of 16	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 81	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 58	 $26	 Tropical Storm	 0:58.18		  ........... 6.........faded entering final furlong
4 of 6	 17Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $*2.3	Aubergine	 0:58.66		  ........ 3½............................... kept on
10 of 10	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 50	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $15	 End Of Story	 1:00.72		  ...... 12½........ soon edged left and beaten
4 of 10	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 2]	 O Mcsweeney	 58	 $15	 Against The Wind	 0:58.39		  ........... 3........kept on and just missed 3rd
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16 JM JHINGREE (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,272
Jockey: R Scott WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: La pergola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (354 Days)
Owner: Aim Equestrian Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 19	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 91	 [	13]	 H Russell	 57	 $126	Caburn	 1:00.10		  ........ 5¼......weakened inside final furlong
6 of 8	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 60	 $8.5	 Mission Command	 1:04.64		  ........ 4½...... kept on until faded inside last
7 of 8	 14Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $15	 Fuji Mountain	 1:02.81		  ........ 7¼..............weakened final furlong
2 of 6	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 75	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 58.5	 $9.5	 I’m Next	 1:04.40		  ........ 1¾.......... kept on until no extra final
5 of 8	 23Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $13	 Military Girl	 0:58.88		  ........ 4¾...................... never on terms

17 ACRISIUS Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 19 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $9,619
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 54 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Aetna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/24 (257 Days)
Owner: Mr B Padgett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 24Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $19	 Easy Peeler	 1:13.48		  ........ 9¼................outpaced over 2f out
2 of 9	 30Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 1]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $17	 Forager	 1:02.02		  .......... ½................................ ran on
3 of 11	 14Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 7]	 B Garritty	 59.5	 $8	 Lord Roxby	 1:02.55		  ........ 1¼................ no extra close home
1 of 4	 01Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $--	 Rory Rocket	 1:02.44		  ........ 1¼........................... ran on well
2 of 8	 25Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 B Garritty	 59	 $8.5	 Dothan	 0:59.79		  ......... hd......................... headed post

18 TWO SHOES (IRE) Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 21 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,106
Jockey: T Kiely-marshal (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: O ren ishii (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/24 (324 Days)
Owner: Mr Martin Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 4]	 Ryan Sexton	 58	 $17	 Cracking Man	 1:02.46		  ..........nk....................led towards finish
9 of 9	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 71	 [	 1]	 Ryan Sexton	 56	 $17	 Yah Mo Be There	 1:11.73		  ........ 6¾......weakened inside final furlong
4 of 6	 30Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 2]	 Ryan Sexton	 60	 $7	 Nad Alshiba Green	 1:00.38		  ........ 2¾........ lost modest 3rd final strides

19 CAPE SOVEREIGN (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: $7,490
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 53 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Cape elizabeth (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xlvii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 31Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $7.5	 Diablo Rojo	 1:10.79		  ........ 5½............................... kept on
3 of 10	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	10]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $6	 Huscal	 1:11.70		  ........ 1¾.................. rallied and kept on well
4 of 9	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $*2.1	Beaujolais Nouveau	 1:02.22		  ........ 4¼................ lost modest 3rd post
2 of 6	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $*2.3	Walnut	 0:58.51		  .......... ½............................... kept on
2 of 11	 05May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $3.5	 Hundred Caps	 1:02.15		  .......... ¾................ headed final 110yds

20 I’M NEXT Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $8,165
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Dharwa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/24 (212 Days)
Owner: Mr B Parker & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22Apr24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 20	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $26	 Hot To Dot	 1:08.61		  ...... 16¾.....outpaced entering final furlong
3 of 9	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $81	 Beaujolais Nouveau	 1:02.22		  ........ 4¼........ no chance with leading duo
4 of 9	 28Sep24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $19	 Medinilla	 1:14.10		  ........ 2¼............ weakened toward finish
1 of 6	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 55	 $9.5	 Jm Jhingree	 1:04.40		  ........ 1¾.......................... kept on well
3 of 8	 23Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	10]	 D Allan	 60	 $9.5	 Military Girl	 0:58.88		  ........... 2.................stayed on one pace

21 TUSCAN POINT (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,710
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 52.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Tuscan oasis (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D Smith Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 9]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $41	 Shadow Army	 0:59.21		  ........... 5........................ nearest finish
8 of 11	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 63	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $12	 The Strikin Viking	 1:14.61		  ...... 12¾..............weakened final furlong
5 of 13	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $12	 East Tyrone	 1:15.19		  ........... 3.....kept on same pace final furlong
2 of 8	 04Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 59.5	 $12	 New Bombay	 1:28.85		  ........... 4............ never near to challenge
11 of 17	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 34	 [	15]	 J Fanning	 53	 $17	 Angel Hunter	 1:23.96		  ...... 12½.........................never nearer

YORK | PAGE 4



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 16 MAY 2025

22 BOYNE LADY (IRE) Trainer: Roger Fell Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $4,789
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: River Boyne (IRE) Dam: Cloche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Derek Iceton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $29	 Mu Mu Land	 1:14.72		  ........... 1................. went 2nd last stride
6 of 9	 23Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 56	 [	12]	 T Eaves	 56.5	 $11	 Qarlyga	 1:26.66		  ........ 5¼.....no extra inside final 100 yards
6 of 9	 19Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 57	 $41	 Don Pacifico	 1:14.27	 	 ........ 8¼........ lost remote 5th close home
3 of 7	 09Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 59	 $15	 Green Pursuit	 1:13.53		  ........ 4¾............................. one pace
2 of 12	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 70	 [	13]	 S James	 59.5	 $19	 Maelstrom	 1:12.38		  ..........nk.............. headed towards finish
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R2 16 May 2025 | York | DARLEY EBF ‘CONFINED’ NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1584m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP40,000
11:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 12
	 2	 31
	 3	 7
	 4	 33
	 5	
	 6	 3
	 7	

BOWMARK
POINT OF CONTACT (IRE)
COULSEA (IRE)
CROWN OF OAKS
REAL TROUPER (IRE)
MARSH MEADOW (IRE)
SEA THE WONDER (IRE)

62
62
59
59
59
57
57

3
4
2
5
1
6
7

W BUICK
P J MCDONALD
T EAVES
T MARQUAND
C LEE
S JAMES
ROSSA RYAN

J & T GOSDEN
A BALDING
CRAIG LIDSTER
W HAGGAS
CRAIG LIDSTER
A KEATLEY
R BECKETT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
G
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

103
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$25,172
$13,672
$0
$5,271
$0
$951
$0

	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BOWMARK Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $25,172
Jockey: W Buick WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Bound (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/12/24 (163 Days)
Owner: Lordship Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $6	 Oursin	 1:39.84		  ........ 4½.......................... impressive
2 of 6	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 1	 104	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $*2.5	Glittering Legend	 1:37.66		  ..........nk...... always just held by winner

2 POINT OF CONTACT (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,672
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Allegrezza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Mr Saeed Suhail

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 16	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 59	 $15	 Linwood	 1:24.69		  ........... 4.............stayed on same pace
1 of 12	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $4.5	 Beagle Bay	 1:40.31		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on

3 COULSEA (IRE) Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Perle de la mer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Craig Lidster Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 28Apr25	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 2]	 W Pyle	 57	 $29	 Rosemary May	 1:40.74		  ........ 6¼......... soon mid-division inside

4 CROWN OF OAKS Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,271
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Forest crown J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tony Bloom & Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 2]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $13	 Secret Theory	 1:28.31		  ........ 1¼....................... better for run
3 of 12	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 77	 [	10]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $*1.7	Point Of Contact	 1:40.31		  ........ 1¼.......... went 3rd towards finish
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5 REAL TROUPER (IRE) Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Mac jetes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peter Onslow,FDC Holdings Ltd,NWIR Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 MARSH MEADOW (IRE) Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $951
Jockey: S James WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Tea cup J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 20

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 4	 23Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 3]	 S James	 57.5	 $15	 Troia	 1:25.79		  ........ 3¾..kept on same pace final furlong

7 SEA THE WONDER (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Emotion (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Marcstown Ltd & Andrew Rosen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 16 May 2025 | York | YORKSHIRE EQUINE PRACTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP25,000
12:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 589781
	 2	 150267
	 3	 069013
	 4	 372621
	 5	 679440
	 6	 972244
	 7	 431430
	 8	 433411
	 9	 939395
	10	 324626
	11	 444464
	12	 254008
	13	 303747
	14	 085589
	15	 533609
	16	 580539
	17	 174031
	18	 314564
	19	 156801
	20	 062655
	21	 694255
	22	 085694

ELDRICKJONES (IRE)
ALTMORE (FR)
THE TURPINATOR (IRE)
SWORD
DOLCE COURAGE
MERESIDE DIVA (IRE)
INTERVENTION
MUSICAL TOUCH (IRE)
FLYING FLETCHER
AL MUQDAD
MASTER RICHARD
ONE NIGHT THUNDER
FEEL THE NEED
MUMS TIPPLE (IRE)
RIOT (IRE)
QUEST FOR FUN
YAASER (IRE)
ELIGIBLE (IRE)
DELICACY (IRE)
MINNESOTA LAD (IRE)
STOCKPYLE
GOLDEN PHARAOH (IRE)

62.5
61.5
61.5
60
60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
58
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
53.5

20
16
9
1
4
10
17
3
13
7
8
18
6
5
21
15
22
14
12
19
2
11

R SCOTT
T MARQUAND
O STAMMERS
D TUDHOPE
C LEE
ROSSA RYAN
F LARSON
OISIN ORR
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 
B ROBINSON
DAVID EGAN
C BEASLEY
T EAVES
ALEC VOIKHANSKY  1.5 
MARK WINN
D ALLAN
W BUICK
JOANNA MASON
S JAMES
S DE SOUSA
P J MCDONALD
J HAYNES

ROGER FELL
W HAGGAS
G TUER
D O’MEARA
JAMES HORTON
D & N BARRON
M APPLEBY
R FAHEY
R FAHEY
D O’MEARA
MRS A DUFFIELD
G TUTTY
M HERRINGTON
R HANNON
D O’MEARA
T EASTERBY
J GOLDIE
M & D EASTERBY
JAMES OWEN
I FURTADO
S ENGLAND
S DIXON

6
4
8
4
5
5
8
4
4
5
6
5
5
8
8
7
7
9
4
5
6
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

IRE
FR
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

82
85
85
82
82
82
82
82
81
81
80
80
78
78
78
78
76
74
73
73
73
68

	37-�5�-6-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	36-�7�-1-5
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 8-�2�-0-0
	20-�5�-5-0
	98-�12�-16-15
	 7-�2�-0-2
	15-�2�-0-4
	20-�4�-2-3
	31-�4�-3-2
	 8-�1�-1-1
	31-�3�-3-5
	51-�6�-6-2
	60-�7�-5-11
	33-�4�-5-2
	50-�8�-4-7
	60-�9�-4-8
	17-�2�-3-2
	25-�2�-3-3
	31-�4�-4-2
	20-�2�-0-1

$99,630
$13,272
$70,550
$9,852
$9,908
$59,737
$181,789
$10,965
$17,120
$37,237
$74,557
$10,504
$44,198
$246,676
$105,821
$65,992
$104,009
$74,552
$18,154
$30,422
$36,981
$35,055

	18-�3�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	17-�4�-0-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-3-0
	30-�6�-4-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	12-�4�-2-2
	14-�1�-3-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	17-�2�-3-1
	19-�2�-4-1
	49-�7�-5-8
	21-�2�-3-2
	27-�6�-3-2
	28-�5�-1-2
	6-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-4-1
	12-�1�-0-0

1 ELDRICKJONES (IRE) Trainer: Roger Fell Barrier: 20 Total: 37-5-6-1 Prize Money: $99,630
Jockey: R Scott WT: 62.5 Good: 30-4-5-0 Track: 6-0-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 10-3-3-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-1-1
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Dream impossible (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 26-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/05/25 (5 Days)
Owner: Fishlake Commercial Motors Ltd & Partn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 8]	 J Garritty	 63	 $34	 Akkadian Thunder	 1:24.66		  ........ 4¾.ridden and weakened soon after
9 of 10	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 7]	 Mark Winn	 57.5	 $34	 La Trinidad	 1:37.10		  ........ 4¼................never in contention
7 of 14	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 74	 [	 4]	 Brandon Wilkie	 60.5	 $19	 Tolstoy	 1:38.88		  ........ 5½............... no impression after
8 of 14	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 72	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 53	 $67	 Johan	 1:38.06		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 13	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 72	 [	13]	 R Scott	 55.5	 $11	 Zip	 1:24.14		  ........ 1¼..stayed on to lead final 110yds

2 ALTMORE (FR) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 16 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $13,272
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Keegsquaw (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (221 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fiona Carmichael

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 77	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 54	 $5	 Zoum Zoum	 1:13.66		  ........ 4¾.............rallied final 110 yards
11 of 13	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 74	 [	11]	 A Farragher	 60	 $7.5	 Alfa Whiteburd	 1:12.13		  ........ 4¼.........................no progress
2 of 12	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 87	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $15	 Local Hero	 1:38.27		  ........ 1½............... just held on for 2nd
6 of 11	 26Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 83	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 60	 $4.5	 Documenting	 1:27.16		  ........ 1½............. weakened soon after
7 of 16	 11Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 79	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 60	 $7.5	 Apiarist	 1:35.62		  ........ 3½..weakened entering final furlong

3 THE TURPINATOR (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 9 Total: 36-7-1-5 Prize Money: $70,550
Jockey: O Stammers WT: 61.5 Good: 26-5-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-0-4
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Bessichka J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 15-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Live The Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 3]	 S James	 55.5	 $26	 Dare To Hope	 1:09.53		  ........... 4......................no impression
9 of 11	 06Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 9]	 O Stammers	 62.5	 $13	 Persuasion	 1:28.67		  ........ 5½..............no extra final furlong
11 of 11	 28Sep24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 53	 [	 7]	 S James	 56	 $19	 Eye Of Dubai	 1:13.04		  ...... 10½..........detached towards finish
1 of 13	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 85	 [	 7]	 O Stammers	 58.5	 $15	 Grant Wood	 1:13.01		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on
3 of 13	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 82	 [	10]	 O Stammers	 60	 $34	 Probe	 1:28.75		  ........ 1¾..........not pace of leading duo
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4 SWORD Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $9,852
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Ame bleue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Mr D P Howden & Mr S Graham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 78	 [	12]	 R Havlin	 59	 $*3	 Ombudsman	 1:36.71		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
2 of 8	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59	 $2.9	 Markoon	 1:39.70		  .................................. lost on the nod
6 of 10	 07Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59	 $*1.4	Radiant Beauty	 1:38.80		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
2 of 8	 26Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 59	 $3	 Baraq	 1:39.41		  ........ 4½........... no chance with winner
1 of 9	 22Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 82	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $2.9	 Cadarn	 2:07.87		  ......... hd......................... just held on

5 DOLCE COURAGE Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: $9,908
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Valiant girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/23 (563 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 1 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 06Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 75	 [	11]	 A Farragher	 62.5	 $11	 Apiarist	 1:39.30		  ........ 5¾.....................never on terms
9 of 12	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 63	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 61	 $15	 Local Hero	 1:38.27		  ........ 9¼..never closer than mid-division
4 of 8	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 61	 $11	 Legal Reform	 1:26.55		  ........ 3¼..............went never nearer 4th
4 of 15	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 6]	 A Farragher	 60	 $23	 Alzahir	 1:25.34		  .......... ¾..................kept on one pace
14 of 14	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 10	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $15	 Great Chieftain	 1:38.33		  ...... 26½...........unbalanced over 1f out

6 MERESIDE DIVA (IRE) Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 10 Total: 20-5-5-0 Prize Money: $59,737
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60 Good: 16-4-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo ch ire m Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-0
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Mujaesce (ITY) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 20-5-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (334 Days)
Owner: Mereside Racing Limited & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 70	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $4	 Rajindri	 1:27.24		  ........ 5¼....weakened quickly soon after
2 of 12	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 63.5	 $8	 Desert Falcon	 1:28.97		  .......... ¾...................not reach winner
2 of 10	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 60	 $6.5	 Madame De Sevigne	 1:27.00		  ........... 1........... no extra towards finish
4 of 8	 14Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 76	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $*3.3	Rock Melody	 1:29.46		  ........... 3..................not reach leaders
4 of 11	 27Apr25	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 65.5	 $7	 Profit Refused	 1:25.49	 	 ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge

7 INTERVENTION Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 17 Total: 98-12-16-15 Prize Money: $181,789
Jockey: F Larson WT: 60 Good: 52-4-6-9 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 9-1-1-2 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 4-0-1-0 Distance: 30-6-4-4
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Lady lube rye (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 29-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-4 Last Win: 28/03/25 (49 Days)
Owner: The Horse Watchers 8

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 8]	 K S Mchugh	 58	 $7.5	 Follow Your Heart	 1:28.54		  ........... 2..................kept on one pace
1 of 8	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 3]	 A Rawlinson	 59	 $10	 Diamondonthehill	 1:23.02		  ........... 1.......................unchallenged
4 of 10	 08Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 77	 [	10]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 51.5	 $17	 Fahrenheit Seven	 1:02.33		  ........ 2¼.................... almost took 3rd
3 of 12	 15Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 58	 $5	 Liosa	 1:11.23		  ........ 2¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
13 of 13	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 1	 [	 2]	 A Rawlinson	 58.5	 $10	 Probe	 1:28.75		  ...... 26¾.............. always towards rear

8 MUSICAL TOUCH (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: $10,965
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ray of light (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/04/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Sporting Life Racing Club - R Fahey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 06Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $6.5	 Cuban Tiger	 1:13.42		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge
3 of 12	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 75	 [	13]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $4.3	 Asimov	 1:11.53		  .......... ½..... 3rd and held towards finish
4 of 9	 19Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 7]	 J Garritty	 61.5	 $8.5	 Dance And Romance	 1:13.11		  ........ 5¾..kept on same pace final furlong
1 of 10	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 62	 $*3.5	Honour Your Dreams	 1:12.98		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
1 of 10	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $*3.8	Ingleby Archie	 1:10.81		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well

9 FLYING FLETCHER Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 13 Total: 15-2-0-4 Prize Money: $17,120
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Tropical paradise (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-4 Last Win: 05/11/24 (192 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing LXXII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $6	 William Dewhirst	 1:13.31		  .......... ½.....................never on terms
9 of 9	 21Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 61	 [	 7]	 Warren Fentiman	 57.5	 $7	 Ormolulu	 1:15.51		  ........ 7¼...hung left and weakened after
3 of 6	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $5	 William Dewhirst	 1:28.01		  .......... ½....not pace of winner near side
9 of 13	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 72	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $9.5	 The Turpinator	 1:13.01		  ........ 3¾..................... never involved
5 of 11	 26Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 74	 [	10]	 H Russell	 59	 $29	 Dorney Lake	 1:11.35		  ........ 3½.............stayed on same pace
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10 AL MUQDAD Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 7 Total: 20-4-2-3 Prize Money: $37,237
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 59.5 Good: 15-4-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-2-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Miss work of art J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (312 Days)
Owner: Lycett Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 7]	 H Bentley	 59.5	 $*3.1	Waiting All Night	 1:25.01		  ........ 1½...............no match for winner
4 of 8	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 64.5	 $4	 Signcastle City	 1:38.05		  ........... 1...... no impression final furlong
6 of 12	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 62.5	 $*5	 Cruyff Turn	 1:24.67		  ...... 10¼.................weakened into 6th
2 of 11	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 64	 $*3.3	Jenni	 1:29.19		  .......... ½............................. just held
6 of 9	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $4.3	 Cruyff Turn	 1:21.03		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong

11 MASTER RICHARD Trainer: Mrs A Duffield Barrier: 8 Total: 31-4-3-2 Prize Money: $74,557
Jockey: David Egan WT: 59 Good: 16-3-4-0 Track: 7-2-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Movementneverlies J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (742 Days)
Owner: Mr T S Ingham & Mrs Liz Ingham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 29Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 81	 [	12]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $17	 Noodle Mission	 1:25.16		  ........ 1¾........ weakened towards finish
4 of 12	 04Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $8	 Baraq	 1:37.68		  ........ 2¾.............plugged on one pace
4 of 12	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 82	 [	11]	 D Nolan	 63.5	 $*4.2	Red Maids	 1:26.57		  .......... ¾.............. lost 2nd close home
6 of 14	 14Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 67	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $6	 Royal Zabeel	 1:25.86		  ........ 6¾............. weakened inside last
4 of 9	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $5	 Cruyff Turn	 1:21.03		  ........... 6..............no extra final furlong

12 ONE NIGHT THUNDER Trainer: G Tutty Barrier: 18 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,504
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Elis eliz (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/23 (807 Days)
Owner: Grange Park Racing Xix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 19Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 78	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $15	 Sea The Casper	 2:01.18		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 14	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  H 	 3	 87	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 61.5	 $67	 Dashing Roger	 1:44.33		  ........ 2¼..............no extra close home
12 of 12	 15Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 71	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $19	 Fantastic Fox	 1:38.30		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
10 of 20	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 60	 [	16]	 Laura Coughlan	 51.5	 $23	 Mr Professor	 1:44.00		  ...... 12¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 8	 02May25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 2]	 S Gray	 62.5	 $8.5	 Benacre	 1:26.14		  ........... 7................ eased final furlong

13 FEEL THE NEED Trainer: M Herrington Barrier: 6 Total: 31-3-3-5 Prize Money: $44,198
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58 Good: 18-2-2-3 Track: 7-1-1-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-1
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Patterned J+H: 9-1-1-2 Turf: 18-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 14/12/24 (153 Days)
Owner: Mr K Nicholls, Mr N Baines & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 17Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 52.5	 $12	 Storm Star	 1:42.01		  ........ 5¼..................... never involved
3 of 12	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 9]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $*5.5	Federal Envoy	 1:27.96		  .......... ½.held and lost 2nd towards finish
7 of 8	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 59	 $4.3	 Our Havana	 1:26.50		  ........ 9½........ eased inside final furlong
4 of 12	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $15	 Down To The Kid	 1:39.58		  ........ 1½................no extra inside last
7 of 14	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 58	 [	14]	 T Eaves	 61	 $17	 Callianassa	 1:28.24		  ........ 7½.............not pace to challenge

14 MUMS TIPPLE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 51-6-6-2 Prize Money: $246,676
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 39-5-4-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo ch ire g Fav: 6-2-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-4-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Colomone cross (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 36-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 11/03/23 (797 Days)
Owner: Marian Lyons & Patricia Zanelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 04Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 78	 [	 7]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $17	 Heathcliff	 1:24.03		  ........... 8...................... always in rear
5 of 10	 23Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 92	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 63	 $19	 Yorkshire	 1:26.87		  ........... 2.......... no pace to get involved
5 of 9	 28Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 76	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 55	 $23	 Ferrous	 1:11.30		  ........... 6...........kept on final 100 yards
8 of 11	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 78	 [	 6]	 T Greatrex	 57.5	 $34	 We Never Stop	 1:12.70		  ........... 5........................ no headway
9 of 10	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 44	 [	12]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $11	 Westmorian	 1:10.55		  ...... 14¾......................always behind

15 RIOT (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 21 Total: 60-7-5-11 Prize Money: $105,821
Jockey: Mark Winn WT: 58 Good: 38-4-3-5 Track: 7-1-0-1

8yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-4-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 49-7-5-8
Sire: Kingman Dam: Alexander queen (IRE) J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-3 Last Win: 29/06/24 (321 Days)
Owner: Rasio Cymru 1 & Windmill House Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 63.5	 $12	 Revolutionise	 1:24.13		  .......... ½..................not reach leaders
3 of 12	 03Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 81	 [	10]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $8.5	 Bravo Zulu	 1:36.76		  ........ 1½........................never nearer
6 of 11	 22Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 7]	 B Robinson	 61.5	 $*5	 Ernie’s Valentine	 1:24.97		  ........ 4½........................never nearer
10 of 16	 11Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 71	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $23	 Apiarist	 1:35.62		  ........ 4¼......... minor headway on inner
9 of 10	 25Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 67	 [	11]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $15	 He’s A Gentleman	 1:27.11		  ........ 5½..................... never involved
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16 QUEST FOR FUN Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 15 Total: 33-4-5-2 Prize Money: $65,992
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 21-2-4-0 Track: 7-1-2-0

7yo uk g Fav: 8-1-2-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-3-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Craic agus spraoi (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (573 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships Xvi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 28Sep24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 76	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 57	 $*3.5	Eye Of Dubai	 1:13.04		  ........ 3¾..........weakened toward finish
10 of 21	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 72	 [	18]	 Amie Waugh	 52.5	 $23	 Strike Red	 1:14.35		  ........ 6¼.....................never a danger
5 of 17	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 77	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 58	 $19	 Myal	 1:29.44		  ........... 5.. plugged on in 5th final furlong
3 of 9	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 9]	 Archie Young	 62.5	 $*4.3	Zip	 1:47.76		  ........... 4.............................. kept on
9 of 13	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	13]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $6.5	 Alzahir	 1:24.77		  ........ 5½.....soon eased down (unlucky)

17 YAASER (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 22 Total: 50-8-4-7 Prize Money: $104,009
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57.5 Good: 46-8-4-7 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo bay ire g Fav: 11-2-4-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-6-3-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Urjuwaan J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 45-7-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Michele Craig And David D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 46	 [	12]	 Amie Waugh	 59	 $8	 Jenni	 1:29.19		  ........ 9¼..... soon ridden and weakened
4 of 9	 01Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 8]	 Amie Waugh	 62	 $13	 Gracious Leader	 1:42.64		  ........ 1¾.......................went 4th post
12 of 13	 10Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	13]	 P Mulrennan	 62	 $8.5	 Graecia	 1:34.22		  ........ 7¾......................always behind
3 of 8	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 68	 [	 4]	 Amie Waugh	 52.5	 $41	 Cadarn	 1:35.61		  ........ 1½......stayed on well final furlong
1 of 12	 28Apr25	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Starliner	 1:28.69		  ........ 1¾..............eased towards finish

18 ELIGIBLE (IRE) Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 14 Total: 60-9-4-8 Prize Money: $74,552
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 56.5 Good: 38-7-3-4 Track: 4-1-0-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 10-2-0-3 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-5-1-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Secrets away (IRE) J+H: 25-5-1-2 Turf: 29-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-3 Last Win: 29/12/24 (138 Days)
Owner: Mr L Westwood & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 61	 $*4	 Hitched	 1:42.55		  .......... ¾........................... ridden out
4 of 11	 15Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 57.5	 $11	 Our Havana	 1:26.94		  ........ 2¾.........stayed on but no chance
5 of 12	 07Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 67	 [	 3]	 Lewis Chalkley	 50	 $15	 Symbol Of Light	 1:41.65		  ........... 6...................... never a threat
6 of 12	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 9]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $6.5	 Mr Baloo	 1:40.61		  ........... 4.................. never dangerous
4 of 8	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 57	 $12	 Our Havana	 1:26.50		  ........ 6½.....................just missed 3rd

19 DELICACY (IRE) Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 12 Total: 17-2-3-2 Prize Money: $18,154
Jockey: S James WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Novat (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (6 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 18

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 59	 $29	 Cephalus	 1:40.67		  ........ 3¼......................no impression
6 of 6	 15Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 53	 [	 1]	 S James	 58	 $15	 Bellarchi	 1:40.75		  ........ 7¼......weakened from over 1f out
8 of 11	 08Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 55	 [	11]	 L Morris	 64.5	 $19	 Party Bear	 1:27.59		  ........ 7¼............. lost place over 1f out
14 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 --	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 52	 $126	Heavenly Heather	 1:24.33		  ......... 50....................lost touch 3f out
1 of 10	 10May25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 73	 [	10]	 S D Bowen	 61	 $4.6	 Leap Day	 1:23.07		  ........... 1........... ran on strongly to lead

20 MINNESOTA LAD (IRE) Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 19 Total: 25-2-3-3 Prize Money: $30,422
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 56 Good: 17-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Lady sandy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/06/24 (322 Days)
Owner: The Follow The Majer Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 18	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	22]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $26	 Northern Spirit	 1:15.24		  ........ 4¼.................. never threatened
2 of 7	 21Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $8.5	 Havana Sky	 1:12.25		  .......... ½........... no extra towards finish
6 of 12	 24Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 61	 [	 7]	 Dale Swift	 60.5	 $7.5	 Many A Star	 1:13.87		  ........... 5........... never troubled leaders
5 of 8	 11Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $*3	 Whenthedealinsdone	 1:13.31		  ........ 3½..... hampered when weakened
5 of 13	 24Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 62	 [	10]	 M Ghiani	 58.5	 $7.5	 Brummell	 1:01.68		  ........ 4½.......................nearest finish

21 STOCKPYLE Trainer: S England Barrier: 2 Total: 31-4-4-2 Prize Money: $36,981
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 56 Good: 25-4-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 7-4-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-4-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: La pyle (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 18-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/24 (333 Days)
Owner: Tor Side Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 21Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 64	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $17	 Glam Squad	 1:40.63		  ........ 5¼.. never better than mid-division
4 of 7	 12Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 61	 $9.5	 Westernesse	 1:42.66		  ........ 3¼.........................no progress
2 of 15	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	13]	 P J Mcdonald	 56	 $19	 Alzahir	 1:25.34		  .......... ½.stayed on but held towards finish
5 of 12	 13Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $6	 Jonny Concrete	 1:28.08		  ........ 4½................... ran on one pace
5 of 11	 26Apr25	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $4.5	 Garden Oasis	 1:38.38		  ........ 1½.............. kept on final 110yds
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22 GOLDEN PHARAOH (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 11 Total: 20-2-0-1 Prize Money: $35,055
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 53.5 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Golden easter (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/24 (461 Days)
Owner: Mr S Chappell , Mr R Teatum & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 07Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 60	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $81	 Symbol Of Light	 1:41.65		  ........... 8....................soon weakened
5 of 12	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 58.5	 $19	 Federal Envoy	 1:27.96		  ........ 1¼..kept on but not pace of leaders
6 of 7	 28Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 6]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $7.5	 King Of Ithaca	 1:27.34		  ........ 4¼............. weakened soon after
9 of 14	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 48	 [	14]	 K O’neill	 55.5	 $17	 Stanage	 1:25.85		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 2]	 Taryn Langley	 61	 $*3.3	Mumayaz	 1:20.99		  ........... 3................ not trouble leaders
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R4
16 May 2025 | Hamilton | BRITISH EBF SUPPORTING RACING WELFARE MENTALHEALTHAWARENESSWEEK 
RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1212m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
1:05 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	
	 3	 54
	 4	 9
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

BELIEVEINTHISONE
BLUE MANTLE
DACRES CROSS (IRE)
MISTER MOET (IRE)
OUR BOY HARRY (IRE)
RATHMULLAN
HARLEQUIN BAY
KOLKATA KNIGHT (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5

8
7
6
3
4
5
2
1

W PYLE  1.5 
A MULLEN
K STOTT
H SHAW
J FANNING
C J ORR  1.5 
S GRAY
P-L JAMIN

D LOUGHNANE
C JOHNSTON
K RYAN
ADRIAN NICHOLLS
M HAMMOND
L RUSSELL
R FAHEY
T DASCOMBE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
G
C
C
C
C

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$507
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BELIEVEINTHISONE Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ubettabelieveit (IRE) Dam: Oneroa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sketchley Bloodstock & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 7]	 C Planas	 57.5	 $26	 Awraad	 1:04.50		  ........ 8¼.................. never threatened

2 BLUE MANTLE Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Antebellum (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kingsley Park 42

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 DACRES CROSS (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Shahaama J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Speight & Mr M Holdsworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $8	 Ice Cold Alex	 1:04.31		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish
4 of 8	 03May25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $*3	 Under The Radar	 1:00.56		  ........ 2¾......................... not recover

4 MISTER MOET (IRE) Trainer: Adrian Nicholls Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nando Parrado Dam: Champagne aerial (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Eamon Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 24Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 5]	 H Shaw	 59.5	 $126	Tropical Dreamer	 1:02.96		  ........ 6¼.................. never dangerous
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5 OUR BOY HARRY (IRE) Trainer: M Hammond Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Zaridiya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs N J McGrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 RATHMULLAN Trainer: L Russell Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C J Orr (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A’ali (IRE) Dam: Zoella (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 HARLEQUIN BAY Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Drift and dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Juliet Tadgell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 KOLKATA KNIGHT (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Gin and slim (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Millennial Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 16 May 2025 | Hamilton | PRIME SECURE WILLIAM WALLACE RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 2227m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,100
1:40 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 543742
	 2	 2
	 3	
	 4	 34

KABUKI (FR)
MAFTING
ME AND BOBBY MCGEE
TALISMANS TIME

63.5
57
57
56

2
4
1
3

D NOLAN
K STOTT
A MULLEN
J HART

D MCCAIN
D O’MEARA
C JOHNSTON
E BETHELL

5
3
3
3

G
G
C
G

FR
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-1-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$6,271
$2,028
$0
$1,369

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 KABUKI (FR) Trainer: D Mccain Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $6,271
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 63.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Spirit of ecstasy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/23 (510 Days)
Owner: Mrs Carol Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Oct24	 WAR	turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 98	 [	  ]	 B Hughes	 71	 $12	 Captain Marvellous	 3:45.90		  ...... 11½..............4th and no extra last
3 of 9	 20Oct24	 SDG	 turf	 3400	  G 	 4	 97	 [	  ]	 B Hughes	 71.5	 $2.8	 Will Knott	 4:01.90		  ......... 17.....................lost 2nd on line
7 of 8	 16Nov24	 UTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 47	 [	  ]	 T Gillard	 70	 $3.8	 Either Way	 3:52.00		  ......... 47...........weakened before 2 out
4 of 4	 11Mar25	 SDG	 turf	 3400	  G 	 4	 88	 [	  ]	 William Maggs	 69.5	 $11	 Demoiselle Kap	 3:57.46		  ...... 16¼....... gradually weakened 2 out
2 of 5	 08Apr25	 CAR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 4	 95	 [	  ]	 B Hughes	 73	 $7	 Double Digits	 4:16.13		  ........... 9...............no match for winner

2 MAFTING Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: K Stott WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Sub rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gallop Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 24Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $*2.2	Spinning Wheel	 2:04.70		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish

3 ME AND BOBBY MCGEE Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Party line J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Johnston Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 TALISMANS TIME Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,369
Jockey: J Hart WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Bella lulu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Biker Group & Yorbus Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 10Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $8	 Philanthropist	 1:31.36		  ........ 4¼.................stayed on strongly 
4 of 15	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 50	 [	10]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $*3.3	Convergent	 1:38.36		  ........ 9½.............well held final furlong
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R6 16 May 2025 | Hamilton | PRECON BRAVEHEART HANDICAP (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2428m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
2:15 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121471
	 2	 13512
	 3	 517866
	 4	 062168
	 5	 151707
	 6	 132107
	 7	 794673

FAYLAQ
CREATIF (IRE)
PER CONTRA (IRE)
INDIVIDUALISM
TAFSIR (USA)
LETSBEFRANK (IRE)
WHATHAPPENSINVEGAS (IRE)

63
61.5
60
57.5
56.5
56
55.5

7
5
6
4
3
1
2

LAUREN YOUNG  3 

D NOLAN
S B KIRRANE
J FANNING
RHYS ELLIOTT  2.5 
AMIE WAUGH  1.5 
J HART

J GOLDIE
D O’MEARA
T EASTERBY
C JOHNSTON
J GOLDIE
J GOLDIE
I WILLIAMS

9
4
4
4
6
5
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
USA
IRE
IRE

92
89
86
80
76
77
76

	47-�6�-6-7
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 8-�3�-0-0
	11-�1�-4-1
	41-�8�-8-8
	11-�3�-1-2
	19-�2�-1-2

$193,994
$27,667
$16,865
$21,383
$59,954
$49,685
$52,974

	15-�2�-3-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 FAYLAQ Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 7 Total: 47-6-6-7 Prize Money: $193,994
Jockey: Lauren Young (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 29-3-4-6 Track: 13-1-3-4

9yo uk g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-3-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Danedream (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/05/25 (12 Days)
Owner: Bjordan,brianjordan,sjordan&Nmcconnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 23Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  H 	 2	 86	 [	 7]	 Amie Waugh	 53	 $13	 La Yakel	 2:40.80		  ........ 2½...............no match for winner
1 of 8	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 4]	 Amie Waugh	 57	 $19	 Subsequent	 3:12.60		  ......... hd...... led narrowly towards finish
4 of 9	 30Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 63	 $5.5	 Zarabanda	 2:00.44		  ........ 8½.............stayed on same pace
7 of 14	 19Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 7]	 Amie Waugh	 53	 $29	 Kihavah	 3:03.89		  ........ 3¾...........................no danger
1 of 8	 04May25	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  G 	 3	 92	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $3.8	 Kitteridge	 2:51.77		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well

2 CREATIF (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $27,667
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Soustraction (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58	 $8	 Got Yeah	 2:39.59		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $5.5	 Pay To Learn	 2:35.35		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 28Sep24	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 62.5	 $3.3	 Lady La Fay	 2:38.33		  ...... 20¾... lost three places final furlong
1 of 7	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 88	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $4.2	 Molinari	 2:10.34		  ........... 4............................... readily
2 of 7	 01May25	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $3.5	 See That Storm	 2:03.04		  ........... 1.........................always held

3 PER CONTRA (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 8-3-0-0 Prize Money: $16,865
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Nonetheless (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/24 (403 Days)
Owner: Ryedale Partners No 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 08Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 3	 92	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $5.5	 Dunstan	 2:39.35		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
7 of 7	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 57	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 61.5	 $5.5	 Primo Lara	 2:11.46		  ...... 16¾...........................weakened
8 of 13	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 81	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $21	 Kildare Legend	 2:34.84		  ........ 6¼............. weakened soon after
6 of 9	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 3	 82	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $15	 Albany	 2:22.54		  ........ 8¼................ lost several places 
6 of 7	 01May25	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 64	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $9.5	 See That Storm	 2:03.04		  ........ 9½...................weakened 2f out

4 INDIVIDUALISM Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-4-1 Prize Money: $21,383
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-4-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Reckoning (IRE) J+H: 10-1-4-1 Turf: 11-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (309 Days)
Owner: Dr J Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 46	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $7	 Watcha Matey	 1:53.59		  ......... 14....................soon weakened
2 of 6	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 62.5	 $*2.8	Mysteryofthesands	 1:46.42		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
1 of 5	 11Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 61	 $*1.6	Naturalia	 2:28.61		  ........ 2¼............................... readily
6 of 7	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 59	 $*2.6	Assail	 2:32.92		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
8 of 9	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $6	 Salamanca City	 2:11.46		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong
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5 TAFSIR (USA) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 3 Total: 41-8-8-8 Prize Money: $59,954
Jockey: Rhys Elliott (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 29-6-5-3 Track: 11-4-1-3

6yo b usa m Fav: 6-3-2-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: Tamarkuz (USA) Dam: Jannattan (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-7-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/24 (235 Days)
Owner: Summerstorm Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $12	 Yorkshire Lady	 2:10.77		  ........ 2¾..................never going pace 
1 of 8	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $8.5	 Soowaih	 2:37.33		  ..........nk.....driven ahead towards finish
7 of 11	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 9]	 Amie Waugh	 53.5	 $26	 Chorus	 2:35.02		  ...... 10¼........................... soon held
13 of 13	 13Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 9]	 Amie Waugh	 60	 $29	 Sportingsilvermine	 2:44.44		  ...... 39¼..... tailed off in rear throughout
7 of 8	 04May25	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  G 	 3	 57	 [	 6]	 Rhys Elliott	 54	 $19	 Faylaq	 2:51.77		  ........ 8¾......made no impression 3f out

6 LETSBEFRANK (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 1 Total: 11-3-1-2 Prize Money: $49,685
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Miss polaris J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/24 (271 Days)
Owner: J S Morrison & Ms Carol Morrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $*2.5	Zimmerman	 3:38.58		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
2 of 9	 04Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $*2.5	Arrange	 3:33.83		  ..........nk.......................... just denied
1 of 4	 18Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 3	 --	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $*1.6	Tenerife Sunshine	 3:51.42		  ......... hd......................ran on gamely 
12 of 13	 13Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 4	 25	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $5.5	 Sportingsilvermine	 2:44.44		  ...... 22¼..... tailed off in rear throughout
7 of 10	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $13	 Perfectly Timed	 2:37.73		  ........ 6¾.....................never on terms

7 WHATHAPPENSINVEGAS (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 19-2-1-2 Prize Money: $52,974
Jockey: J Hart WT: 55.5 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: New Bay Dam: L’ambre gris (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/24 (348 Days)
Owner: Mr Sayed Hashish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 10Aug24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 54	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $15	 Going Remote	 2:35.23		  ...... 11¼............... lost place over 1f out
4 of 8	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $10	 Crimson Road	 2:08.89		  ........ 1¾......................... lost 3rd post
6 of 9	 07Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 2	 55	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 53	 $41	 The Reverend	 2:38.12		  ......... 14......dropped to sixth final furlong
7 of 9	 26Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 --	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 53	 $15	 Loyal Touch	 2:14.45		  ......... 39.driven and struggling over 3f out
3 of 9	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $7.5	 Salamanca City	 2:11.46		  .......... ½............. took 3rd towards finish


